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MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(For 2024-25 Regular Admitted Batch)

II MBA- I Semester

S. No Event Date(s) Duration
1 Commencement of classwork 03-09-2025(Wed)
2 First Spell of Instructions 03-09-2025(Wed) to 08-11-2025(Sat) 9 Weeks
3 Dussehra Holidays 29-09-2025(Mon) to 04-10-2025(Sat) 1 Week
4 First Mid Term Examinations 10-11-2025(Mon) to 15-11-2025(Sat) 1 Week
5 Second Spell of Instructions 17-11-2025(Mon) to 03-01-2026(Sat) 7 Weeks
6 Second Mid Term Examinations | 05-01-2026(Mon) to 10-01-2026(Sat) 1 Week
y F L rmanon REVERNeRnd 12-01-2026(Mon) to 17-01-2026(Sat) | 1 Week
Seminar Evaluation
8 End Semester Examinations 19-01-2026(Mon) to 31-01-2026(Sat) 2 Weeks
II MBA- I1 Semester ‘
S. No Event Date(s) Duration
1 Commencement of classwork 02-02-2026(Mon)
2 First Spell of Instructions 02-02-2026(Mon) to 28-03-2026(Sat) 8 Weeks
3 First Mid Term Examinations 30-03-2026(Mon) to 04-04-2026(Sat) 1 Week
4 Second Spell of Instructions 06-04-2026(Mon) to 13-06-2026(Sat) 10 Weeks
Summer Vacation 11-05-2026(Mon) to 30-05-2026(Sat) 3 Weeks
5 Second Mid Term Examinations | 15-06-2026(Mon) to 20-06-2026(Sat) 1 Week
6 | Preparation Holidays and project | 55 _g6.5026(Mon) to 27-06-2026(Sat) | 1 Week
evaluation
7 End Semester Examinations 29-06-2026(Mon) to 11-07-2026(Sat) 2 Weeks
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